

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF MISSOURI

No. 84718

STATE OF MISSOURI,

Respondent,

vs.

RICKY LEE EMERY,

Appellant.

**Appeal from the Circuit Court of Douglas County, Mo.
Circuit Division
The Honorable John Moody, Judge**

RESPONDENT'S SUBSTITUTE STATEMENT, BRIEF AND ARGUMENT

JEREMIAH W. (JAY) NIXON
Attorney General

NICOLE E. GOROVSKY
Assistant Attorney General
Missouri Bar No. 51046

Post Office Box 899
Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-0899
(573) 751-3321
Attorneys for Respondent

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	2
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	3
JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT	4
STATEMENT OF FACTS	5
ARGUMENT	
I. Double Jeopardy (Responds to Points I and IV of Appellant’s Brief)	11
II. Prior and Persistent Offender status (Responds to Point II of Appellant’s Brief)	14
III. Jury’s verdict not prejudiced (Responds to Point III of Appellant’s Brief)	23
CONCLUSION	26
CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND SERVICE	27

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

PAGE

CASES

<u>Hurse v. State</u> , 527 S.W.2d 34 (Mo.App., St.L.D. 1975)	15
<u>Reed v. State</u> , 921 S.W.2d 629 (Mo.App., S.D. 1996)	13
<u>Rost v. State</u> , 921 S.W.2d 629 (Mo.App., S.D. 1996)	13
<u>State v. Cobb</u> , 875 S.W.2d 533 (Mo.banc 1994)	15, 16
<u>State v. Cullen</u> , 39 S.W.3d 899 (Mo.App., E.D. 2001)	19, 20, 21, 25
<u>State v. Edwards</u> , 30 S.W.3d 226 (Mo.App., E.D. 2000)	19
<u>State v. Ewanchen</u> , 799 S.W.2d 607 (Mo.banc 1990)	25
<u>State v. Greer</u> , 879 S.W.2d 683 (Mo.App., W.D. 1994)	17
<u>State v. Hayden</u> , 878 S.W.2d 883 (Mo.App., E.D. 1994)	19
<u>State v. Herret</u> , 965 S.W.2d 363 (Mo.App., E.D. 1998)	16
<u>State v. Hunn</u> , 821 S.W.2d 866 (Mo.App., E.D. 1991)	24
<u>State v. Jennings</u> , 815 S.W.2d 434 (Mo.App., E.D. 1991)	16
<u>State v. Jordan</u> , 978 S.W.2d 36 (Mo.App., E.D. 1998)	16, 17
<u>State v. Kalagian</u> , 833 S.W.2d 431 (Mo.App., E.D. 1992)	24
<u>State v. Khoshaba</u> , 878 S.W.2d 472 (Mo.App., E.D. 1994)	23
<u>State v. Kilgore</u> , 771 S.W.2d 57 (Mo.banc 1989), <i>cert. denied</i> 493 U.S. 875 (1989) .	16
<u>State v. Lawson</u> , No. 24639 (Mo.App., S.D. October 9, 2002)	17
<u>State v. McTush</u> , 827 S.W.2d 184 (Mo.banc 1992)	12

<u>State v. Roberts</u> , 948 S.W.2d 577 (Mo.banc 1997), <i>cert. denied</i> 5?? 118 S.Ct. 711	
(1998)	24
<u>State v. Steck</u> , 68 S.W.3d 625 (Mo.App., S.D. 2002)	13
<u>State v. Street</u> , 735 S.W.2d 371 (Mo.App., W.D. 1987)	15
<u>State v. Tate</u> , 752 S.W.2d 393 (Mo.App., E.D. 1988)	17
<u>State v. Tincher</u> , 797 S.W.2d 794 (Mo.App., S.D. 1990)	17
<u>State v. Umphrey</u> , 694 S.W.2d 816 (Mo.App., W.D. 1985)	16
<u>State v. Varvera</u> , 897 S.W.2d 198 (Mo.App., S.D. 1995)	24
<u>State v. Villa-Perez</u> , 835 S.W.2d 897 (Mo.banc 1992)	12
<u>State v. Wynn</u> , 666 S.W.2d 862 (Mo.App., E.D. 1984)	17
<u>State v. Young</u> , 969 S.W.2d 362 (Mo.App., E.D. 1998)	19
<u>Vickers v. State</u> , 956 S.W.2d 405 (Mo.App., S.D. 1997)	15
<u>Williams v. State</u> , 800 S.W.2d 739 (Mo.banc 1990)	19

SOURCES

Section 556.041, RSMo 2000 12

Section 556.046, RSMo 2000 12

Section 557.036.2, RSMo 2000 14

Section 558.021.2, RSMo 2000 15, 17, 19, 21

Section 565.060.1(4), RSMo 2000 12

Section 577.010, RSMo 2000 12

Section 577.023.1, RSMo 2000 19, 20
